
Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque Centre 
Announces Taraweh Prayer Schedule
From the (١st Night to the 20th Night) 

of Ramadan 1446 | 2025



Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque - Abu Dhabi 
)Tarawih Prayer( 

From the ( 1st Night to the 10th Night of Ramadan(

Day (Night) 
of Ramadan 1446

Date (2025) Imam

29 Sha’ban
(1st‭ Night of Ramadan) Friday 28 Feb Edres Abkar

01 Ramadan
(2nd‭ Night of Ramadan) Saturday 01 March Edres Abkar

02 Ramadan
(3rd‭ Night of Ramadan) Sunday 02 March Edres Abkar

03 Ramadan
(4th‭ Night of Ramadan) Monday 03 March Abdul Basit 

Abdul Samad Almzyed

04 Ramadan
(5th‭ Night of Ramadan) Tuesday 04 March Issa

Sanankoua

05 Ramadan
(6th‭ Night of Ramadan) Wednesday 05 March Issa

Sanankoua

06 Ramadan
(7th‭ Night of Ramadan) Thursday 06 March Fauzi

Buwan Marali

07 Ramadan
(8th‭ Night of Ramadan) Friday 07 March Edres Abkar

08 Ramadan
(9th‭ Night of Ramadan) Saturday 08 March Edres Abkar

09 Ramadan
(10th‭ Night of Ramadan) Sunday 09 March Edres Abkar



Day (Night) 
of Ramadan 1446

Date (2025) Imam

10 Ramadan
(11th‭ Night of Ramadan) Monday 10 March Abdul Basit 

Abdul Samad Almzyed

11 Ramadan
(12th‭ Night of Ramadan) Tuesday 11 March Fauzi Buwan Marali

12 Ramadan
(13th‭ Night of Ramadan) Wednesday 12 March H.E.Dr.

Omar Al Darie

13 Ramadan
(14th‭ Night of Ramadan) Thursday 13 March Raa’d Al Kurdi

14 Ramadan
(15th‭ Night of Ramadan) Friday 14 March Edres Abkar

15 Ramadan
(16th‭ Night of Ramadan) Saturday 15 March Edres Abkar

16 Ramadan
(17th‭ Night of Ramadan) Sunday 16 March Edres Abkar

17 Ramadan
(18th‭ Night of Ramadan) Monday 17 March Yahya Aishan

18 Ramadan
(19th‭ Night of Ramadan) Tuesday 18 March Ala 

AlMezgagi

19 Ramadan
(20th‭ Night of Ramadan) Wednesday 19 March Edres Abkar

Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque - Abu Dhabi 
)Tarawih Prayer( 

From the ( 11th Night to the 20th Night of Ramadan(


